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II Year B.A.M.5 Degree Examination — MARCH 2019
Max. Marks: 100 Marks

Tima: Threa Hours

Roganidana and Vikruthi Vignana

PAPER- II (RS-3)
QP Code: 1269

Use the same theory Answer scripts for writing part A and Part B
Your answers should be spedific to the questions asked. Draw neat, labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

Part — A (50 Marks)

LONG ESSAY

1.

Writa in detail the nidana, samprapti, poorvaroopa and lakshana of prameha.

SHORT ESSAY

FA
3.

4.
5
.

Miraama jwara lakshanas

Explain kamala in detail.

Write in detail about Kshudra kustha.

Describe pandurcga samprapti in detail.

Shitapitta o

.0111' ANSWERS

7.

8.
9.
10.
11.
12
13.

Hridroga

Sthoulya

of .5

luro e

Sandhigata vata

Iwara mukta lakghanaa

Kushta paoorva roppa

Gridhrasi

Nidana of Amavata

Part — B [50 Marks)

LONG ESSAY

14.

Explain nidana and samprapti of Rajayakshma.

IORT ESSAY

15.
16.
17.
18.
19,

Samanya lakshana and bheda lakshana of krimi roga
Explain about urdhwaga Amlapitta.

Explain about kshataja kaasa.
Explain about upashaya and anupashaya in tamaka shwasa.

Describe Mootraashmari.

SHORT ANSWERS

20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.

26 Crabani »

Fleshodara
Bhrama
Aanaha
Yamala hikka
Amatisaara

Upadamsha

1X 11 = 11 Marks

5X5=25Marks

7 X 2 =14 Marks

1X11 =11 Marks

5X5 = 25 Marks

7X 2 =14 Marks
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